

No. 02-1186

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

**GUIDO A. PRONSOLINO AND BETTY J. PRONSOLINO,
AS TRUSTEES FOR GUIDO A. PRONSOLINO AND
BETTY J. PRONSOLINO TRUST, et al.,**

Petitioners,

v.

**WAYNE NASTRI, REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR,
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY, et al.,**

Respondents.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

**RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

ALEXANDRA DAPOLITO DUNN
General Counsel

**ASSOCIATION OF
METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE
AGENCIES**

1816 Jefferson Place, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036-2505
(202) 533-1803

LAJUANA S. WILCHER
Counsel of Record

**ENGLISH, LUCAS, PRIEST
& OWSLEY**

1101 College Street
P.O. Box 770
Bowling Green, KY
42102-0770
(270) 781-6500

*Attorneys for the Association of
Metropolitan Sewerage Agencies*

COCKLE LAW BRWY PRINTING CO. (800) 296-6964
OR CALL COLLECT (402) 548-2341

H:\12952cv3.doc
Last saved by Eltec
Last printed: 5/14/03 4:08 PM
Attorney: Wilcher

i

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.....	ii
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. The Language, Structure, Purpose and Legislative History of the CWA Do Not Ex- clude Nonpoint Sources from the TMDL Pro- gram.....	3
II. The CWA's TMDL Program Does Not Impose Federal Regulation on Nonpoint Source Pol- lution, and Does Not Implicate a Federalism Issue in this Case.....	7
III. The Decision Below Does Not Conflict With This Court's Precedents.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Arkansas v. Oklahoma</i> , 503 U.S. 91 (1992).....	3
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. NRDC</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984).....	9
<i>Skidmore v. Swift & Co.</i> , 323 U.S. 134 (1944).....	9
<i>United States v. Mead Corp.</i> , 533 U.S. 218 (2001).....	9
<i>United States v. Riverside Bayview Homes, Inc.</i> , 474 U.S. 121 (1985).....	9
<i>United States v. Turbette</i> , 452 U.S. 576 (1981).....	10
STATUTES	
Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. §§ 1251-1367	
§ 101(a), 33 U.S.C. § 1251(a).....	3
§ 101(a)(7), 33 U.S.C. § 1251(a)(7).....	4
§ 303, 33 U.S.C. § 1313	<i>passim</i>
§ 303(d), 33 U.S.C. § 1313(d).....	<i>passim</i>
§ 303(d)(1), 33 U.S.C. § 1313(d)(1).....	<i>passim</i>
§ 304(f), 33 U.S.C. § 1314(f).....	4
§ 320(a)(2), 33 U.S.C. § 1330(a)(2).....	4
§ 402, 33 U.S.C. § 1342	7
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
H.R. Rep. No. 92-911, at 106 (1972), <i>reprinted in 1</i> <i>Legislative History of the Water Pollution Con-</i> <i>trol Act Amendments of 1972</i> , at 798 (1973)	6

H:\12962in4.doc
 Last saved by Elise
 Last printed: 6/15/03 9:11 AM
 Attorney: wilcher

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued

	Page
H.R. Rep. No. 92-911, at 109 (1972), reprinted in 1 Legislative History of the Water Pollution Con- trol Act Amendments of 1972, at 796 (1973)	6

2
